
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM May — June 2025   v.2

All rides start near the Possum Hollow Playground Warringal Parklands (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated. 
Visitors welcome —turn up at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions..

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Country Cookin’ Occasional rides that could be going anywhere, any time. Usually announced by email, close to the date. Be Surprised.

May 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Thu 1 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 4 May
Strathmore
45 km  MAP

Out by Ivanhoe, Brunswick East and West, Pascoe Vale South, 
Strathmore. Home by Essendon, Moonee Ponds, Carlton, etc.

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Tue 6 May
Niddrie

55 km  MAP
Heidelberg to Niddrie via Strathmore (coffee stop). Return along 
M’nong River and onto Kensington, CCT to Westgarth. Home 

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Thu 8 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 11 May Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Mothers’ Day)

Mon 12 May Casual dinner 6.30 pm @ Godfathers Restaurant. 106 Mountainview Rd, Briar Hill

Tue 13 May
Cheetham 

50 km+  MAP
Bring Myki. Ride to N Melb station. Train to Williams Landing, 
Skeleton Creek Trail, Bay West Trail, Williamstown. Train or ride home.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 15 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 18 May
Caulfield Park

47 km  MAP
Ann. Trail, Ferndale Park, Caulfield streets to  C’field Park. Return 
Armidale and Toorak paths and streets to CCT. (Some gravel )

Stephen S
0418 347 591

Tue 20 May
Woodlands Park

56 km  MAP
Thornbury, O'Hea Rd, Strathmore. Woodlands Rd, Bulla Rd, Mathews 
Av. Macoma St to MPC. Jacka St, Regent trail, Darebin Trail

Maurie Abbott
0409 186 082

Thu 22 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 25 May
Gasworks Park

50 km  MAP
MYT, Wilsons Res, Park St, Royal Park, MPC, Docklands, Port Melb, 
Foote St, Gasworks, Albert Rd, Botanic Gdns, Wellington Rd, Fairfield,

Peter di P
0402 413 314

Tue 27 May
Blue Lake

45 km  MAP
Rosanna, Macleod, Watsonia, Ring Rd, Sugargum Blvd, Mackelroy 
Rd, Yellow Gums Park. Return DC Trail & MYT. Gravelly bits.

Brett Calvert
0412 733 675

Thu 29 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

June 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 1 Jun
Hedgeley Dene 

47 km MAP 
Anniversary trail (H2 & H1) to Gardiner's Ck. Break at Hedgeley Dene 
Gardens. Home by Yarra Trail (H1 & H2).

Robyn M
0413 306 913

Tue 3 Jun
Bentleigh

62 km..MAP
Port Melb, Elwood Canal, Nepean Hwy path to Moorabbin. Streets to 
Bentleigh. Caulfield, Gardiners Ck, Swinburne, Belford Rd, MYT

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 5 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 8 Jun
Schwerkolt Cottage

42 km  MAP
Koonung Trail to Eastlink (some H3) & break at cottage.  Mitcham 
streets to Koonung Trail home.

Helen C
0488 410 413

Tue 10 Jun
New Kororoit Ck Trail

68 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Ride to N Melb station. Train to Newport. Trails & streets 
Altona, Sunshine, Footscray, Ascot Vale, Brunswick E, Northcote, home

John Pi
0418 511 587

Thu 12 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 15 Jun
Roper Reserve

46 km  MAP
ST James Rd, Dougharty Rd, DCT, Reservoir, MCT, Ring Rd, Merlynston 
Ck Trail, Roper Res, Broadie, G'roy, P Vale, Coburg, Thornbury, home

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Tue 17 Jun
Merri Creek
55 km  MAP

Out by Ivanhoe and Fairfield streets to Merri creek Trail. North to Ring 
Road Trail. Home via Uni Hill, Macorna St, etc.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 19 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 22 Jun
That’s Amore
~40 km  MAP

Cheddar, Stilton, Gorgonzolq, Mozzarella, Peccorino, Ricotta, 
Camembert, Brie, Edam, Gouda, Fetta …and now they split bills too!

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Tue 24 Jun
Hawkstowe Park

50 km  MAP
Rosanna Station, Watsonia (H1), Ring Rd, Upper Darebin Ck.Trail, Mill 
Park Lakes. Return Plenty Rd path, Ring Rd, Plenty River Trail.

Lou Bosco
0432 004 526

Thu 26 Jun The Yum Run  MAP Usual 40 km loop incl. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax. ANZAC Day No leader

Sun 29 Jun
Malvern Park
45 km  MAP

Wilson Reserve, CCT, Gardiners, Malvern Park. Back by Glen Iris, 
Gardiners Creek, Ferndale, Anniversary trails, MYT. Some gravel paths.

Jean Mehrtens
0438 095 142
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